Juvenile Services Committee Membership

Member Name	Member Type	Title and Organization	Representation
Breanna Anderson	Voting	Platte County Deputy County Attorney, Platte County Nebraska	Representative of the Nebraska Children's Commission Member
Michele Borg	Voting	Education of Systems-Involved Students (ESIS) Coordinator, Nebraska Department of Education	Representative of the Department of Education
Nicole Brundo	Voting	Deputy County Attorney, Division Lead, Douglas County Attorney's Office, Juvenile Division	County attorney representative
A'Jamal Byndon	voting	Racial and Ethnic Disparities Coordinator, Douglas County	Representative of the Entity Administering Title II Funds
Tamara Gavin	Voting	Deputy Director, DHHS, Division of Behavioral Health	Representative of DHHS, Division of Behavioral Health
Amy Hoffman	Voting	Director of Juvenile Diversion and Community-Based Aid, Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice	Nebraska Crime Commission representative
Nick Juliano (Co-Chair)	Voting	President & CEO, Nebraska Youth Justice Initiative	Treatment placement representative
Mark LaBouchardiere	Voting	Facilities Director , DHHS, Division of Children and Family Services, Office of Juvenile Services	Representative of the office of juvenile services
Tom McBride	Voting	Executive Director, Nebraska Juvenile Justice Association	Advocate group representative
Patrick Sailors	Voting	Director of Crisis and Residential Services , Child Guidance Center	In-Home Service Representative
Kelli Schadwinkel	Voting	Director of Juvenile Placement , Administrative Office of Probation, Juvenile Services Division	Representative of juvenile probation
Bobbi Taylor	Voting	Contract Consultant , Nebraska Children and Families Foundation	Young Adult with Previous Juvenile Justice Experience
Vicky Thompson Smith	Voting	Program Manager, CEDARS Youth Services	Group home/Shelter representative
Vacant	Voting		Judge representative
Vacant	Voting		Defense Attorney Representative
Deb VanDyke-Ries (Co-Chair)	Voting	Director, Nebraska Court Improvement Project	Representative of the Court Improvement Project

Juvenile Services Committee Membership

Member Name	Member Type	Title and Organization	Representation
Dr. Richard Wiener	Voting	Bessey Professor of Psychology, University of Nebraska, Lincoln	Data expert representative
Nicole Berggren	resource	Program Manager , DHHS, Division of Children and Family Services, Office of Juvenile Services	Representative of the office of juvenile services
Brenda Kastens	resource	DHHS Program Coordinator , DHHS, Medicaid and Long- Term Care	Representative of DHHS, Division of Medicaid and Long-Term Care
Sen. Patty Pansing Brooks	resource	Senator, District 28, Nebraska Legislative Council, District 28	Representative of the Judiciary Committee of the Legislature
Julie Smith	resource	Juvenile Justice Programs Specialist , Administrative Office of Probation, Juvenile Services Division	Representative of Juvenile Probation